
Job No: 14-02091

Client: Mount Polley Mining Corporation

Project: Mount Polley Mine, Likely, BC

Sounding ID: RSCPT14-17

Date: 23-Oct-2014

Seismic Source: Beam

Source Offset (m): 0.55

Source Depth (m): 0.00

Geophone Offset (m): 0.20

SCPTu SHEAR WAVE VELOCITY TEST RESULTS - Vs
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3.98 3.78 3.82

5.00 4.80 4.83 1.01 3.11 326

6.20 6.00 6.03 1.19 4.54 263

7.03 6.83 6.85 0.83 3.23 256

8.00 7.80 7.82 0.97 3.37 287

9.03 8.83 8.85 1.03 3.27 314

9.95 9.75 9.77 0.92 3.19 288

11.25 11.05 11.06 1.30 4.34 299

12.50 12.30 12.31 1.25 3.56 351

12.97 12.77 12.78 0.47 1.71 275

13.95 13.75 13.76 0.98 3.49 281
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